Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
			ame	Execution Date			
ISUZU Motors Limited 12/06/2007							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name: FEV Motorentechnik GmbH							
Street Address:	Neuenhofstr. 181						
City:	Aachen						
State/Country:	GERMANY						
Postal Code:	52078						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 66984		6984	00				
Patent Number: 6698400 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6698400							
Fax Number: (202)344-8300							
Fax Number: (202)344-8300 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2023444000							
Email: elwright@venable.com Correspondent Name: Catherine M. Voorhees							
Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, N.W.							
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			31956178565				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Catherine M. Voorhees Reg. No. 33,074				
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGN6698400#page1.tif source=ASSIGN6698400#page2.tif							

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
ISUZU Motors Limited				
	Name: FEV Motorentechnik GmbH			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: Neuenhofstr. 181			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s):				
X Assignment Merger Change of Name				
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:Aachen			
Government Interest Assignment	State:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
	Country: <u>Germany</u> Zip: <u>52078</u>			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?			
A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,698,400			
Additional numbers attached	? Yes XNo			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Catherine M. Voorhees				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 31956- 178565	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: P.O. Box 34385	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Washington	8. Payment Information			
State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (202) 344-4000	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (202) 344-8300	b. Deposit Account Number 22-0261			
Email Address:cmvoorhees@venable.com	Authorized User Name Catherine M. Voorhees			
D. Signature: <u>January 4, 2007</u> Signature <u>Date</u> Catherine M. Voorhees (Reg. No. 33,074) <u>Total number of pages including cover</u>				
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DC2DOCS1\920677\1

.

Assignment of Patent

For Value Received,

ISUZU Motors Limited 6-26-1 Minami-ol, Shinagawa-ku Tokyo 140-8722 JAPAN

does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto:

FEV Motorentechnik GmbH Neuenhofstr. 181 52078 Aachen GERMANY

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to certain United States Patent No. 6,698,400 dated March 2, 2004, entitled.

It is agreed that, when requested, Assignor will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for vesting title thereto in said Assignee and its successors, assigns, transferees, administrators, liquidators, receivers, trustees and legal representatives or nominees, as applicable.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent or any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose.

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Assignor has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Tokyo this 6 th day of December 2007.

Preside (Signature of Assignor Position within the company)

PATENT REEL: 020317 FRAME: 0315

RECORDED: 01/04/2008